PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erick Michael Lavoie	05/14/2008
Darrel Recker	05/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Suite 800, Fairlane Plaza South, 330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12120445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)726-4878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480 200 2054
Email: LISA@I3LAW.COM

Correspondent Name: ANGELA M. BRUNETTI, PLLC
Address Line 1: 11300 E. CARIBBEAN LN.
Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81174817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Brunetti

Total Attachments: 1

source=81174817_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020946 FRAME: 0991

500539587

1212

CH \$40 0

Please direct all correspondence to: 77327

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 81174817 entitled: METHOD FOR DETERMINING ABSOLUTE STEERING WHEEL ANGLE FROM A SINGLE-TURN STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Erick Michael Lavoie Darrel Recker.

I do sell, assig Company Limite Delaware, havin Michigan, the fi countries to the listed below, pre authorize my att	ant to my employment agreement heretofore made in and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLO de Liability Company organized and existing by virtuing its principal place of business at Dearborn, Could und exclusive right for the United States of A said invention, as described in the specification exparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States to insert the serial number and filing date here	OGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor of the laws of the State of the State of the State of the State of the Motor and State of the Motor and State of the Motor and I hereby ein:
	, Filing Date	
	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters	Patent to FORD GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIE	S, LLC as the assignee.	
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:	
	Michael Lavoie Suid Michael Line	
Name: Erick I	Michael Lavoie Such Michael Zuit	Date: 3/9/08
Home Address:	22401 Princeton,	
	Dearborn, MI 48124	
	United States of America	
Name:	Darrel Recker Jan Ci. Hah	Date: <u>5/9/2008</u>
Home Address:	4039 Bemis,	
City, State, Zip:	Ypsilanti, MI 48197	
	United States of America	백 수를 받았다. 하는 하는 이 일본 기를 본
	불편되는 반하는 한 경우 하라면 하다 가내를 되지 않았다.	

Fredrick Owens

RECORDED: 05/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 020946 FRAME: 0992